FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-26-1998



100858773

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

112 12 6.60

	the second of th		
MRD	10/13/98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Comn	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission	Type   Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)  It ID#  Change of Name		
Correctio	on of PTO Error Other Merger U.S. Courses		
<u> </u>	# U.S. Government  ## EDocument (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)    Frame #   Departmental File   Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(IeS)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Olney, John W. 09 28 1998		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Washington University If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	St. Louis MO 63/30 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
22/1998 TTON11 FC:581	00000152 06854979 40.00 DP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PA 20231T

**REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0563** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	314-968-3211
Name Patrick D. Kel	14	
Address (line 1) 33 Berry Oak	ς \$	
Address (line 2) St. Louis, M	0 63122	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2.
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ac	iditional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
08/854,979		
If this document is being filed together with a year Date		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. $\#$	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌	

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

**Deposit Account Number:** 

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

muicated nerein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

10/5/98

No

PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0564

Yes

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, JOHN W. OLNEY, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Ladue, Missouri, have invented a new and useful improvement in USE OF IBOGAINE FOR TREATING NEUROPATHIC PAIN, for which I have applied for a Letters Patent of the United States, in US patent application serial number 08/854,979;

And whereas WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY, a not-for-profit educational institution duly organized under the laws of Missouri and having an office and place of business at 1 Brookings Drive, St. Louis, MO 63130, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in exchange for valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOHN W. OLNEY, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the above-identified patent application, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and I do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same USE OF

PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0565 IBOGAINE FOR TREATING NEUROPATHIC PAIN, for the sole use and benefit of said WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY, or its successors or assigns.

JOHN W. OLNEY

∡ Lorenzo Lane Ladue, MO 63124 9-28-98

Date

STATE OF MISSOURI

:

\_\_\_\_\_\_

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS :

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>future</u> 1998, before me personally appeared JOHN W. OLNEY, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SS

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Marian Kita Notary Public

> MARIAN RITA HALPIN, NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI, COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 7, 1999

**RECORDED: 10/13/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0566